DURHAM - CHAPEL HILL - CARRBORO

DCHC

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

Agency

City of Durham

City of Durham

Town of Chapel
Hill

Town of Chapel
Hill

Town of Chapel
Hill (Chapel Hill
Transit)

TIP Amendment #6
Summary Sheet
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Technical Committee
April 28, 2021

I-3306A, I1-40 Widening from [-85 to the Durham County Line, Project to use GARVEE

Bonds and description modified to reflect correct scope.

I-3306AC, NC86 Upgrade to Superstreet from Northwood Drive to ramp at 1-40 Interchange,
Project break re-added to schedule superstreet component for separate letting.

Surface Transportation Block Grant Direct Attributable

Requested
Project S/TIP ID Amount
Neighborhood Bike
Routes Il N/A $160,000
Bike Lane Vertical
Protection N/A $104,725
Fordham Blvd Sidepath EB-5721 $250,000
NC 54 Pedestrian
Safety/Transit Access
Improvements N/A $170,000
W. Franklin St Bus
Islands N/A $230,884

Funding
Available

$264,725

$264,725

$650,884

$650,884

$650,884

Local
Match

$40,000

$26,181

$50,000

$34,000

$46,177

Surface Transportation Block Grant Direct Attributable (CRSSAA Funds)

Agency Project S/TIP ID
City of Durham NC 55 Sidewalks EB-5835
City of Durham Guess Road Sidewalks EB-5834
City of Durham Bike Lane Vertical Protection N/A
TBD Governance Study
Durham County Related to Bike/Ped/Transit N/A
Town of Carrboro S. Greensboro St Sidewalk C-5650
Town of Chapel Hill  Estes Drive Bike-Ped C-5179
Town of Exchange Park Lane Bridge

Hillsborough Repairs N/A

Requested

Amount
$671,014
$703,906

$67,310

$57,908
$206,343
$429,255

$126,447

Total

$200,000

$130,906

$300,000

$204,000

$277,061

Phase
CON
CON
CON

N/A
CON
CON

N/A

Phase

Design/CON

CON

CON

Design/CON

CON
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STBG-Competitive (Any Area and Unobligated FY20 STBGDA)

Agency Project Funding Local Total Project Phase
Request Match
Town of Chapel NC 54 Pedestrian $808,000 $432,000 $1,240,000 CON
Hill/Carrboro Safety/Transit Access
Improvements
City of Durham Foster Street and $429,476 $85,895 $515,371 CON
Chapel HIIl Street Bike
Lanes
City of Durham Neighborhood Bike Routes $122,723 $24,545 $147,268 Design/CON

[ll: Grant, Lincoln, Plum,
Lavender, Umstead

Regional Bicycle and Pedestrian Funding (Transportation Alternatives Funding and STBGDA)

e EB-5904 Durham Belt Line Trail Add $2,273,501 and $568,375 in local matching
funds to reflect a TAP and STBGDA funding award from DCHC MPO.





