

Technical Committee April 28, 2021

# TIP Amendment #6 Summary Sheet

- I-3306A, I-40 Widening from I-85 to the Durham County Line, Project to use GARVEE Bonds and description modified to reflect correct scope.
- I-3306AC, NC86 Upgrade to Superstreet from Northwood Drive to ramp at I-40 Interchange, Project break re-added to schedule superstreet component for separate letting.

#### **Surface Transportation Block Grant Direct Attributable**

Agency	Project	S/TIP ID	Requested Amount	Funding Available	Local Match	Total	Phase
City of Durham	Neighborhood Bike Routes II	N/A	\$160,000	\$264,725	\$40,000	\$200,000	Design/CON
City of Durham	Bike Lane Vertical Protection	N/A	\$104,725	\$264,725	\$26,181	\$130,906	CON
Town of Chapel Hill	Fordham Blvd Sidepath	EB-5721	\$250,000	\$650,884	\$50,000	\$300,000	CON
Town of Chapel Hill	NC 54 Pedestrian Safety/Transit Access Improvements	N/A	\$170,000	\$650,884	\$34,000	\$204,000	Design/CON
Town of Chapel Hill (Chapel Hill Transit)	W. Franklin St Bus Islands	N/A	\$230,884	\$650,884	\$46,177	\$277,061	CON

#### **Surface Transportation Block Grant Direct Attributable (CRSSAA Funds)**

Agonov	Project	S/TIP ID	Requested Amount	Phase
Agency	Project	3/ TIP ID	Amount	riiase
City of Durham	NC 55 Sidewalks	EB-5835	\$671,014	CON
City of Durham	Guess Road Sidewalks	EB-5834	\$703,906	CON
City of Durham	Bike Lane Vertical Protection	N/A	\$67,310	CON
	TBD Governance Study			
Durham County	Related to Bike/Ped/Transit	N/A	\$57,908	N/A
Town of Carrboro	S. Greensboro St Sidewalk	C-5650	\$206,343	CON
Town of Chapel Hill	Estes Drive Bike-Ped	C-5179	\$429,255	CON
Town of	Exchange Park Lane Bridge			
Hillsborough	Repairs	N/A	\$126,447	N/A

### STBG-Competitive (Any Area and Unobligated FY20 STBGDA)

Agency	Project	Funding Request	Local Match	Total	Project Phase
Town of Chapel Hill/Carrboro	NC 54 Pedestrian Safety/Transit Access Improvements	\$808,000	\$432,000	\$1,240,000	CON
City of Durham	Foster Street and Chapel HIII Street Bike Lanes	\$429,476	\$85,895	\$515,371	CON
City of Durham	Neighborhood Bike Routes III: Grant, Lincoln, Plum, Lavender, Umstead	\$122,723	\$24,545	\$147,268	Design/CON

## Regional Bicycle and Pedestrian Funding (Transportation Alternatives Funding and STBGDA)

• EB-5904 Durham Belt Line Trail Add \$2,273,501 and \$568,375 in local matching funds to reflect a TAP and STBGDA funding award from DCHC MPO.